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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Shenendehowa 1:47.11 401:51.40

1) Julia Samson SO 2) Shelly Zhang JR 3) Susie Schwarz JR 4) Jennifer Lucius JR

    2 Niskayuna 1:48.94 341:49.57
1) Rachel Wurth SR 2) Maggie Wyngowski FR 3) Kamryn Paige 8 4) Anna Vitolins SO

    3 Saratoga Springs 1:51.21 321:58.37
1) Holly Eberlin SR 2) Gabrielle Celia JR 3) MacKenzie Gaze SR 4) Autumn Boxley FR

    4 Ballston Spa 1:52.20 301:51.23
1) Kristina Keefe SO 2) Caitlyn Gardiner JR 3) Alyssa Gardiner JR 4) Paris Walkowiak JR

    5 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:54.23 281:54.92
1) Caroline Conforti SO 2) Jenna Vandervort JR 3) Julia Suozzo SR 4) Kelly Gao JR

    6 Bethlehem Central 1:54.74 261:55.27
1) Lauren Wildermuth SO 2) Leigha Kosakowski FR 3) Haley Goodrich SR 4) Kathryn Sancilio FR

    7 Shaker 1:56.34 241:57.40
1) Sedef Ishaquei FR 2) Natalie Rumpelt SO 3) Annabel O'Connor SR 4) Caitlin Zegger FR

    8 Albany 2:08.65 222:08.08
1) Olivia Hampson 7 2) Brogan Monroe 7 3) Olivia Stebbins-Hopkins FR 4) Barbara Delaney 8

B - Final
    9 Schenectady 2:18.30 182:18.51

1) Emily Hermann SO 2) Lauryn Chrisman 7 3) Elizabeth Canavan 8 4) Margaret Mitchell SO
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Niskayuna 1:49.57 q  1:51.42

1) Rachel Wurth SR 2) Maggie Wyngowski FR 3) Kamryn Paige 8 4) Anna Vitolins SO

    2 Ballston Spa 1:51.23 q  1:55.84
1) Kristina Keefe SO 2) Caitlyn Gardiner JR 3) Alyssa Gardiner JR 4) Paris Walkowiak JR

    3 Shenendehowa 1:51.40 q  1:50.82
1) Julia Samson SO 2) Shelly Zhang JR 3) Kelsey Jesaitis JR 4) Susie Schwarz JR

    4 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:54.92 q  1:58.77
1) Caroline Conforti SO 2) Jenna Vandervort JR 3) Julia Suozzo SR 4) Kelly Gao JR

    5 Bethlehem Central 1:55.27 q  1:57.53
1) Lauren Wildermuth SO 2) Leigha Kosakowski FR 3) Haley Goodrich SR 4) Kathryn Sancilio FR

    6 Shaker 1:57.40 q  1:58.13
1) Sedef Ishaquei FR 2) Natalie Rumpelt SO 3) Annabel O'Connor SR 4) Caitlin Zegger FR

    7 Saratoga Springs 1:58.37 q  1:56.38
1) Taylor Patnode 8 2) Rachel Eschner SO 3) Sophia Tannatta SO 4) Caroline Kelly JR

    8 Albany 2:08.08 q  2:02.19
1) Olivia Hampson 7 2) Brogan Monroe 7 3) Olivia Stebbins-Hopkins FR 4) Barbara Delaney 8

    9 Schenectady 2:18.51 q  2:04.83
1) Emily Hermann SO 2) Lauryn Chrisman 7 3) Elizabeth Canavan 8 4) Margaret Mitchell SO

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa JR1 Emma Rupert 1:54.27 201:55.26
Niskayuna JR2 Zeynep Balto 1:55.73 171:56.14
Shenendehowa JR3 Jennifer Lucius 1:56.35 161:57.32
Ballston Spa JR4 Paris Walkowiak 1:56.97 151:56.75
Niskayuna  85 Clare Stansbury 1:57.37 141:58.21
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Saratoga Springs SO6 Elle Kolakowski 1:57.84 131:57.45
Saratoga Springs FR7 Autumn Boxley 1:57.99 121:56.68
Niskayuna SR8 Tacia Angelopoulos 1:58.27 111:56.46

B - Final
Niskayuna SO9 Beca Piascik 1:58.36 91:58.72
Saratoga Springs SO10 Emily Danielson 2:00.60 72:02.61
Saratoga Springs JR11 Maddison Feeley 2:02.91 62:02.91
Shenendehowa SO12 Samantha Moruzzi 2:03.03 52:03.21
Bethlehem Central SO13 Ally Federman 2:03.76 42:03.17
Shaker SR*14 Annabel O'Connor 2:04.06 2 . 502:03.15
Shenendehowa JR*14 Lindsay Caplan 2:04.06 2 . 502:03.22
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR16 Julia Suozzo 2:05.08 12:02.78

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa JR1 Emma Rupert 1:55.26 q  1:57.52
Niskayuna JR2 Zeynep Balto 1:56.14 q  1:57.42
Niskayuna SR3 Tacia Angelopoulos 1:56.46 q  1:58.90
Saratoga Springs FR4 Autumn Boxley 1:56.68 q  1:58.81
Ballston Spa JR5 Paris Walkowiak 1:56.75 q  2:04.39
Shenendehowa JR6 Jennifer Lucius 1:57.32 q  1:58.61
Saratoga Springs SO7 Elle Kolakowski 1:57.45 q  2:02.77
Niskayuna  88 Clare Stansbury 1:58.21 q  1:58.98

Niskayuna SO9 Beca Piascik 1:58.72 q  2:03.74
Saratoga Springs SO10 Emily Danielson 2:02.61 q  2:03.49
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR11 Julia Suozzo 2:02.78 q  2:06.49
Saratoga Springs JR12 Maddison Feeley 2:02.91 q  2:03.60
Shaker SR13 Annabel O'Connor 2:03.15 q  2:10.01
Bethlehem Central SO14 Ally Federman 2:03.17 q  2:09.50
Shenendehowa SO15 Samantha Moruzzi 2:03.21 q  2:03.83
Shenendehowa JR16 Lindsay Caplan 2:03.22 q  2:04.28

Bethlehem Central  817 Emma Anderson 2:04.61  2:06.83
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO18 Erin Callahan 2:05.52  2:06.64

Shaker JR19 Stephanie Morgan 2:13.80  2:11.26
Ballston Spa SR20 Erin Borgolini 2:14.32  2:15.66
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR21 Sarah Buerker 2:16.96  2:20.41
Ballston Spa  822 Samantha DeRagon 2:17.24  2:21.99
Shaker JR23 Jenna Planz 2:17.65  2:21.71
Albany  724 Brogan Monroe 2:18.98  2:24.97
Bethlehem Central SO25 Olivia Healy 2:19.45  2:23.18
Albany  726 Olivia Hampson 2:19.75  2:23.52
Schenectady SO27 Emily Hermann 2:23.66  2:23.00
Bethlehem Central SO28 Gaby Wemple 2:24.26  2:22.77

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Niskayuna FR1 Maggie Wyngowski 2:08.43 202:08.98
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Shenendehowa SR2 Jessica Wang 2:11.74 172:15.10
Shenendehowa JR3 Susie Schwarz 2:11.99 162:12.31
Niskayuna  84 Kamryn Paige 2:12.33 152:12.07
Niskayuna  85 Elaine Lipkin 2:12.59 142:13.42
Shenendehowa JR6 Shelly Zhang 2:14.09 132:14.14
Niskayuna SR7 Rachel Wurth 2:15.34 122:14.23
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO8 Caroline Conforti 2:15.40 112:15.30

B - Final
Saratoga Springs SO9 Alison Canjura 2:14.60 92:15.52
Saratoga Springs SR10 MacKenzie Gaze 2:16.30 72:16.47
Ballston Spa JR11 Alyssa Gardiner 2:16.37 62:15.77
Bethlehem Central SR12 Haley Goodrich 2:16.72 52:17.96
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR13 Jenna Vandervort 2:16.94 42:18.57
Saratoga Springs SO14 Sophia Tannatta 2:18.53 32:18.67
Shenendehowa SO15 Kristen Cregin 2:20.64 22:18.53
Saratoga Springs SR--- Mallory Gannon DQ  2:19.80

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna FR1 Maggie Wyngowski 2:08.98 q  2:12.20
Niskayuna  82 Kamryn Paige 2:12.07 q  2:14.07
Shenendehowa JR3 Susie Schwarz 2:12.31 q  2:18.06
Niskayuna  84 Elaine Lipkin 2:13.42 q  2:16.75
Shenendehowa JR5 Shelly Zhang 2:14.14 q  2:15.65
Niskayuna SR6 Rachel Wurth 2:14.23 q  2:18.79
Shenendehowa SR7 Jessica Wang 2:15.10 q  2:14.73
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO8 Caroline Conforti 2:15.30 q  2:15.38

Saratoga Springs SO9 Alison Canjura 2:15.52 q  2:22.15
Ballston Spa JR10 Alyssa Gardiner 2:15.77 q  2:18.58
Saratoga Springs SR11 MacKenzie Gaze 2:16.47 q  2:23.11
Bethlehem Central SR12 Haley Goodrich 2:17.96 q  2:22.08
Shenendehowa SO13 Kristen Cregin 2:18.53 q  2:24.58
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR14 Jenna Vandervort 2:18.57 q  2:25.23
Saratoga Springs SO15 Sophia Tannatta 2:18.67 q  2:25.35
Saratoga Springs SR16 Mallory Gannon 2:19.80 q  2:23.80

Ballston Spa JR17 Caitlyn Gardiner 2:20.66  2:23.74
Shaker FR18 Elizabeth Morgan 2:24.89  2:26.17

Bethlehem Central SR19 Kelsey Roche 2:28.64  2:32.10
Bethlehem Central FR20 Jana Bergere 2:28.65  2:27.20
Guilderland-Voorheesville  721 Erin Wadsworth 2:29.12  2:33.84
Bethlehem Central FR22 Millie Drury 2:35.22  2:40.89
Ballston Spa  823 Megan Williams 2:38.14  2:41.79
Albany  824 Barbara Delaney 2:41.66  2:42.40

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR1 Kelly Gao 24.38 2024.86
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Shaker SO2 Natalie Rumpelt 24.89 1725.22
Saratoga Springs JR3 Gabrielle Celia 25.14 1624.93
Bethlehem Central FR4 Leigha Kosakowski 25.21 1525.16
Shenendehowa SR5 Colleen Luibrand 25.49 1425.47
Albany FR6 Olivia Stebbins-Hopkins 25.59 1325.79
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR7 Olivia Bigge 25.75 1225.65
Niskayuna JR8 Ashley Schingo 26.15 1125.76

B - Final
Shenendehowa SO9 Leah Constable 25.95 926.24
Shenendehowa SO10 Aurielle Marvin 26.00 725.97
Bethlehem Central SO11 Lauren Wildermuth 26.02 626.08
Shenendehowa SR12 Angela Ferlo 26.10 525.94
Niskayuna JR13 Sarah Evans 26.20 426.37
Niskayuna SR14 Lydia Liu 26.26 326.01
Niskayuna SR15 Morgan Lenney 26.62 226.37
Ballston Spa SO16 Kristina Keefe 26.71 126.45

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR1 Kelly Gao 24.86 q  24.69
Saratoga Springs JR2 Gabrielle Celia 24.93 q  25.72
Bethlehem Central FR3 Leigha Kosakowski 25.16 q  25.57
Shaker SO4 Natalie Rumpelt 25.22 q  25.08
Shenendehowa SR5 Colleen Luibrand 25.47 q  26.45
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR6 Olivia Bigge 25.65 q  26.58
Niskayuna JR7 Ashley Schingo 25.76 q  26.89
Albany FR8 Olivia Stebbins-Hopkins 25.79 q  26.67

Shenendehowa SR9 Angela Ferlo 25.94 q  26.58
Shenendehowa SO10 Aurielle Marvin 25.97 q  27.02
Niskayuna SR11 Lydia Liu 26.01 q  26.64
Bethlehem Central SO12 Lauren Wildermuth 26.08 q  26.98
Shenendehowa SO13 Leah Constable 26.24 q  26.87
Niskayuna JR*14 Sarah Evans 26.37 q  27.13
Niskayuna SR*14 Morgan Lenney 26.37 q  26.79
Ballston Spa SO16 Kristina Keefe 26.45 q  26.78

Saratoga Springs JR17 Caroline Kelly 26.47  27.13
Saratoga Springs  818 Taylor Patnode 26.60  27.36

Shaker SO*19 Isabelle Allison 26.73  27.02
Bethlehem Central FR*19 Kathryn Sancilio 26.73  27.42
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR21 Alexandra Cunningham 26.92  27.65
Guilderland-Voorheesville  822 Iris Canchela 27.06  27.54
Saratoga Springs FR23 Morgan Hoffman-Smith 27.07  27.80
Shaker FR24 Caitlin Zegger 27.20  27.33
Bethlehem Central FR25 Kathleen Gao 27.62  28.36
Ballston Spa JR26 Megan Costello 27.67  28.26
Ballston Spa FR27 Emma Alteri 27.98  28.34
Ballston Spa JR28 Laura Haskell 28.35  28.03
Shaker  829 Katie Pisinski 28.86  28.71
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Ballston Spa SR1 Addison Walkowiak 513.40 20290.65
Saratoga Springs JR2 Jane Rice 413.75 17229.70
Shenendehowa SO3 Sydney Weiskopf 401.60 16264.50
Bethlehem Central SR4 Kessler Thompson 393.30 15210.30
Bethlehem Central JR5 Annie Burdick 390.50 14216.05
Shenendehowa JR6 Kathryn Jerwann 383.35 13223.15
Ballston Spa SR7 Anna Rovetto 380.00 12210.80
Ballston Spa  88 Emma Swistak 340.20 11179.50
Niskayuna SR9 Regina Foley 323.95 9202.95
Shenendehowa SO10 Jaime Campbell 300.35 7173.35
Shaker JR11 Corryn Duax 296.50 6170.95
Saratoga Springs JR12 Emily Zihal 296.35 5171.50
Schenectady FR13 Allyson Calhoun 287.60 4153.65
Saratoga Springs  814 Samantha Badar 285.85 3158.30
Niskayuna FR15 Bryn Becker 272.45 2155.90
Shaker JR16 Sarah Cimino 232.80 1165.10
Shaker JR17 Jessica Warren 206.90  164.45
Shaker  818 Claire Morgan 204.70  167.25
Shenendehowa JR19 Elli Trader 193.85  159.10

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa SO1 Julia Samson 56.04 2057.92
Niskayuna  82 Kamryn Paige 57.91 1758.73
Niskayuna SR3 Tacia Angelopoulos 58.16 1658.26
Shenendehowa JR4 Susie Schwarz 59.33 1559.63
Shaker FR5 Sedef Ishaquei 59.79 141:00.21
Saratoga Springs FR6 Victoria Breslin 1:00.74 131:00.96
Niskayuna FR7 Olivia Hilt 1:00.79 121:00.48
Niskayuna FR8 Lauren Serotta 1:01.90 111:00.95

B - Final
Ballston Spa JR9 Paris Walkowiak 59.87 91:01.10
Shenendehowa SR10 Jessica Wang 1:00.09 71:01.83
Ballston Spa JR11 Alyssa Gardiner 1:01.38 61:01.95
Saratoga Springs SO12 Sophia Tannatta 1:02.07 51:02.35
Saratoga Springs SR13 MacKenzie Gaze 1:02.22 41:02.73
Shenendehowa SO14 Clare Shelloe 1:03.36 31:03.74
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO15 Sarah Webber 1:04.10 21:04.42
Shaker FR16 Elizabeth Morgan 1:05.50 11:05.26

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SO1 Julia Samson 57.92 q  57.60
Niskayuna SR2 Tacia Angelopoulos 58.26 q  59.00
Niskayuna  83 Kamryn Paige 58.73 q  1:00.46
Shenendehowa JR4 Susie Schwarz 59.63 q  1:02.18
Shaker FR5 Sedef Ishaquei 1:00.21 q  1:01.99
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Niskayuna FR6 Olivia Hilt 1:00.48 q  1:03.73
Niskayuna FR7 Lauren Serotta 1:00.95 q  1:05.31
Saratoga Springs FR8 Victoria Breslin 1:00.96 q  1:04.55

Ballston Spa JR9 Paris Walkowiak 1:01.10 q  1:02.92
Shenendehowa SR10 Jessica Wang 1:01.83 q  1:02.51
Ballston Spa JR11 Alyssa Gardiner 1:01.95 q  1:02.25
Saratoga Springs SO12 Sophia Tannatta 1:02.35 q  1:06.31
Saratoga Springs SR13 MacKenzie Gaze 1:02.73 q  1:02.39
Shenendehowa SO14 Clare Shelloe 1:03.74 q  1:04.59
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO15 Sarah Webber 1:04.42 q  1:06.06
Shaker FR16 Elizabeth Morgan 1:05.26 q  1:05.39

Shaker  817 Gabby Bianco 1:05.88  1:05.98
Saratoga Springs JR18 Johanna Gangi 1:06.05  1:08.24

Ballston Spa SR19 Erin Borgolini 1:06.72  1:08.97
Ballston Spa SR20 Katie Barno 1:07.65  1:05.87
Bethlehem Central FR21 Jana Bergere 1:07.71  1:08.39
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR22 Jenna Mattson 1:07.72  1:12.70
Bethlehem Central JR23 Megan Empie 1:11.21  1:12.33
Shaker SR24 Caroline Scott 1:13.64  1:12.41
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR25 Michelle Saucedo-Arenas 1:14.34  1:12.87
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO--- Jane Sherwin DQ  1:07.19

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Niskayuna SO1 Anna Vitolins 52.90 2052.78
Shaker SO2 Natalie Rumpelt 53.14 1753.35
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR3 Kelly Gao 54.24 1655.11
Niskayuna  84 Clare Stansbury 55.02 1555.10
Saratoga Springs SO5 Elle Kolakowski 55.17 1455.12
Shenendehowa SR6 Colleen Luibrand 55.52 1355.56
Saratoga Springs JR7 Maddison Feeley 55.75 1255.54
Saratoga Springs SR8 Holly Eberlin 56.07 1155.36

B - Final
Bethlehem Central FR9 Leigha Kosakowski 55.97 955.97
Shenendehowa SO10 Kristen Cregin 56.01 755.85
Shenendehowa SR11 Angela Ferlo 56.22 655.85
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR12 Olivia Bigge 56.24 556.37
Niskayuna SR13 Lydia Liu 56.53 456.74
Bethlehem Central SO14 Ally Federman 57.00 356.55
Shenendehowa JR15 Lindsay Caplan 57.52 257.42
Niskayuna JR16 Ashley Schingo 57.84 156.47

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna SO1 Anna Vitolins 52.78 q  54.30
Shaker SO2 Natalie Rumpelt 53.35 q  53.89
Niskayuna  83 Clare Stansbury 55.10 q  56.09
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Guilderland-Voorheesville JR4 Kelly Gao 55.11 q  54.00
Saratoga Springs SO5 Elle Kolakowski 55.12 q  55.86
Saratoga Springs SR6 Holly Eberlin 55.36 q  56.47
Saratoga Springs JR7 Maddison Feeley 55.54 q  57.34
Shenendehowa SR8 Colleen Luibrand 55.56 q  58.64

Shenendehowa SO*9 Kristen Cregin 55.85 q  58.01
Shenendehowa SR*9 Angela Ferlo 55.85 q  57.82
Bethlehem Central FR11 Leigha Kosakowski 55.97 q  56.89
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR12 Olivia Bigge 56.37 q  57.67
Niskayuna JR13 Ashley Schingo 56.47 q  59.35
Bethlehem Central SO14 Ally Federman 56.55 q  58.82
Niskayuna SR15 Lydia Liu 56.74 q  58.46
Shenendehowa JR16 Lindsay Caplan 57.42 q  57.49

Guilderland-Voorheesville SO17 Erin Callahan 57.82  58.64
Saratoga Springs JR18 Caroline Kelly 58.25  59.99

Shaker SO19 Isabelle Allison 58.28  57.76
Bethlehem Central FR20 Kathryn Sancilio 59.40  59.43
Shaker FR21 Caitlin Zegger 1:00.88  59.96
Ballston Spa JR22 Laura Haskell 1:02.16  1:02.19
Shaker SR23 Canon Crummey 1:02.92  1:02.77
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR24 Kenzie O'Lena 1:03.00  1:03.93

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Niskayuna JR1 Zeynep Balto 5:05.72 205:05.73
Niskayuna FR2 Maggie Wyngowski 5:07.73 175:05.73
Saratoga Springs FR3 Autumn Boxley 5:10.53 165:08.41
Shenendehowa JR4 Jennifer Lucius 5:13.08 155:13.56
Shenendehowa SO5 Tarah Killane 5:14.02 145:16.53
Niskayuna  86 Elaine Lipkin 5:20.21 135:22.46
Saratoga Springs SO7 Alison Canjura 5:20.82 125:22.64
Bethlehem Central SR8 Haley Goodrich 5:28.59 115:26.72

B - Final
Shenendehowa SO9 Leah Constable 5:25.94 95:31.75
Shenendehowa SO10 Samantha Moruzzi 5:28.43 75:29.87
Niskayuna SR11 Erin Lenney 5:29.23 65:29.15
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO12 Sarah Webber 5:31.84 55:28.85
Shaker SR13 Annabel O'Connor 5:32.41 45:30.95
Bethlehem Central  814 Emma Anderson 5:34.59 35:28.24
Saratoga Springs SO15 Reiley Adelson 5:37.12 25:36.19
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR16 Julia Suozzo 5:44.10 15:40.05

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna JR*1 Zeynep Balto 5:05.73 q  5:10.56
Niskayuna FR*1 Maggie Wyngowski 5:05.73 q  5:16.23
Saratoga Springs FR3 Autumn Boxley 5:08.41 q  5:15.45
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Shenendehowa JR4 Jennifer Lucius 5:13.56 q  5:16.17
Shenendehowa SO5 Tarah Killane 5:16.53 q  5:25.97
Niskayuna  86 Elaine Lipkin 5:22.46 q  5:24.30
Saratoga Springs SO7 Alison Canjura 5:22.64 q  5:36.38
Bethlehem Central SR8 Haley Goodrich 5:26.72 q  5:36.17

Bethlehem Central  89 Emma Anderson 5:28.24 q  5:40.41
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO10 Sarah Webber 5:28.85 q  5:41.42
Niskayuna SR11 Erin Lenney 5:29.15 q  5:46.60
Shenendehowa SO12 Samantha Moruzzi 5:29.87 q  5:30.80
Shaker SR13 Annabel O'Connor 5:30.95 q  5:38.48
Shenendehowa SO14 Leah Constable 5:31.75 q  5:38.83
Saratoga Springs SO15 Reiley Adelson 5:36.19 q  5:43.80
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR16 Julia Suozzo 5:40.05 q  5:41.19

Shaker  817 Gabby Bianco 5:43.42  5:38.55
Ballston Spa  718 Annalise Pepper 5:45.14  5:53.77

Shaker JR19 Stephanie Morgan 5:49.19  5:41.72
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR20 Monica Beach 5:55.77  5:57.60
Saratoga Springs SO21 Jenna Stiansen 6:00.49  6:10.03
Ballston Spa  822 Samantha DeRagon 6:02.13  6:21.32
Shaker FR23 Emily Brzac 6:05.51  6:08.07
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR24 Gabrielle Schaffer 6:06.26  6:27.61
Bethlehem Central FR25 Millie Drury 6:06.92  6:15.14
Bethlehem Central SO26 Olivia Healy 6:08.20  6:11.25
Albany  827 Barbara Delaney 6:13.94  6:25.79
Ballston Spa  828 Megan Williams 6:18.50  6:22.06

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Shenendehowa 1:38.45 401:41.29

1) Julia Samson SO 2) Emma Rupert JR 3) Susie Schwarz JR 4) Jennifer Lucius JR

    2 Saratoga Springs 1:40.58 341:39.88
1) Gabrielle Celia JR 2) Holly Eberlin SR 3) Elle Kolakowski SO 4) Autumn Boxley FR

    3 Niskayuna 1:41.93 321:41.18
1) Tacia Angelopoulos SR 2) Clare Stansbury 8 3) Lydia Liu SR 4) Zeynep Balto JR

    4 Ballston Spa 1:42.70 301:43.27
1) Paris Walkowiak JR 2) Caitlyn Gardiner JR 3) Alyssa Gardiner JR 4) Addison Walkowiak SR

    5 Shaker 1:44.09 281:46.22
1) Natalie Rumpelt SO 2) Isabelle Allison SO 3) Caitlin Zegger FR 4) Sedef Ishaquei FR

    6 Bethlehem Central 1:45.12 261:45.80
1) Ally Federman SO 2) Kelsey Roche SR 3) Haley Goodrich SR 4) Emma Anderson 8

    7 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:45.35 241:45.51
1) Erin Callahan SO 2) Sarah Webber SO 3) Iris Canchela 8 4) Olivia Bigge FR

    8 Schenectady 1:58.03 221:59.51
1) Lauryn Chrisman 7 2) Lily Herrmann JR 3) Margaret Mitchell SO 4) Emily Hermann SO

B - Final
    9 Albany 2:04.05 182:05.01

1) Elana Cohen SR 2) Zada Alexander-Mann SO 3) Sarha Smith-Moyo 8 4) Catherine Chamberlain JR
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Saratoga Springs 1:39.88 q  1:42.44

1) Gabrielle Celia JR 2) Emily Danielson SO 3) Elle Kolakowski SO 4) Autumn Boxley FR

    2 Niskayuna 1:41.18 q  1:43.89
1) Tacia Angelopoulos SR 2) Clare Stansbury 8 3) Lydia Liu SR 4) Zeynep Balto JR

    3 Shenendehowa 1:41.29 q  1:42.09
1) Susie Schwarz JR 2) Shelly Zhang JR 3) Colleen Luibrand SR 4) Kristen Cregin SO

    4 Ballston Spa 1:43.27 q  1:47.90
1) Paris Walkowiak JR 2) Caitlyn Gardiner JR 3) Alyssa Gardiner JR 4) Addison Walkowiak SR

    5 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:45.51 q  1:44.53
1) Erin Callahan SO 2) Sarah Webber SO 3) Iris Canchela 8 4) Olivia Bigge FR

    6 Bethlehem Central 1:45.80 q  1:47.57
1) Ally Federman SO 2) Kathleen Gao FR 3) Haley Goodrich SR 4) Emma Anderson 8

    7 Shaker 1:46.22 q  1:46.46
1) Sedef Ishaquei FR 2) Isabelle Allison SO 3) Caitlin Zegger FR 4) Natalie Rumpelt SO

    8 Schenectady 1:59.51 q  1:55.03
1) Lauryn Chrisman 7 2) Lily Herrmann JR 3) Margaret Mitchell SO 4) Emily Hermann SO

    9 Albany 2:05.01 q  1:59.70
1) Elana Cohen SR 2) Zada Alexander-Mann SO 3) Sarha Smith-Moyo 8 4) Catherine Chamberlain JR

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa SO1 Julia Samson 55.97 2058.17
Shaker FR2 Sedef Ishaquei 59.69 1759.68
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO3 Caroline Conforti 59.92 1659.89
Niskayuna FR4 Lauren Serotta 1:00.23 1559.82
Niskayuna SR5 Rachel Wurth 1:00.70 1459.58
Ballston Spa SO6 Kristina Keefe 1:01.25 131:00.49
Shenendehowa SO7 Tarah Killane 1:02.90 121:02.69
Saratoga Springs SR8 Holly Eberlin 1:03.39 111:02.18

B - Final
Niskayuna SO9 Beca Piascik 1:01.94 91:03.33
Shenendehowa SO10 Karen Silaika 1:03.82 71:03.66
Bethlehem Central SO11 Lauren Wildermuth 1:04.66 61:04.89
Niskayuna SR12 Morgan Lenney 1:04.70 51:05.22
Ballston Spa SR13 Katie Barno 1:04.90 41:05.98
Shenendehowa SO14 Clare Shelloe 1:05.90 31:05.58
Ballston Spa JR15 Megan Costello 1:06.35 21:06.68
Saratoga Springs  816 Taylor Patnode 1:06.65 11:06.40

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SO1 Julia Samson 58.17 q  57.78
Niskayuna SR2 Rachel Wurth 59.58 q  1:00.79
Shaker FR3 Sedef Ishaquei 59.68 q  1:01.52
Niskayuna FR4 Lauren Serotta 59.82 q  1:04.38
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO5 Caroline Conforti 59.89 q  1:01.52
Ballston Spa SO6 Kristina Keefe 1:00.49 q  1:03.10
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Saratoga Springs SR7 Holly Eberlin 1:02.18 q  1:03.91
Shenendehowa SO8 Tarah Killane 1:02.69 q  1:06.61

Niskayuna SO9 Beca Piascik 1:03.33 q  1:04.08
Shenendehowa SO10 Karen Silaika 1:03.66 q  1:07.93
Bethlehem Central SO11 Lauren Wildermuth 1:04.89 q  1:07.28
Niskayuna SR12 Morgan Lenney 1:05.22 q  1:08.54
Shenendehowa SO13 Clare Shelloe 1:05.58 q  1:06.79
Ballston Spa SR14 Katie Barno 1:05.98 q  1:05.08
Saratoga Springs  815 Taylor Patnode 1:06.40 q  1:07.66
Ballston Spa JR16 Megan Costello 1:06.68 q  1:08.93

Saratoga Springs  817 Madalyn Rascoe 1:07.57  1:11.24
Guilderland-Voorheesville  818 Iris Canchela 1:08.11  1:07.23

Saratoga Springs FR19 Morgan Hoffman-Smith 1:09.51  1:10.65
Bethlehem Central JR20 Megan Empie 1:09.74  1:13.65
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR21 Lauren Cassella 1:10.36  1:13.14
Ballston Spa FR22 Emma Alteri 1:11.78  1:10.92
Bethlehem Central FR23 Kathleen Gao 1:12.17  1:13.80
Shaker FR24 Emily Brzac 1:12.26  1:12.00
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR25 Emily Neimeyer 1:12.75  1:14.81

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Saratoga Springs JR*1 Gabrielle Celia 1:06.27 18 . 501:06.33
Shenendehowa JR*1 Emma Rupert 1:06.27 18 . 501:06.61
Shenendehowa JR3 Shelly Zhang 1:08.41 161:09.15
Saratoga Springs SO4 Emily Danielson 1:08.83 151:09.28
Niskayuna SO5 Anna Vitolins 1:09.12 141:08.68
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR6 Jenna Vandervort 1:10.98 131:11.60
Ballston Spa JR7 Caitlyn Gardiner 1:11.07 121:11.52
Saratoga Springs JR8 Madison Livingston 1:13.21 111:11.78

B - Final
Shenendehowa SR9 Elizabeth Eisnor 1:12.44 91:13.38
Albany FR10 Olivia Stebbins-Hopkins 1:12.81 71:12.03
Saratoga Springs SR11 Mallory Gannon 1:12.84 61:11.80
Shenendehowa SO12 Aurielle Marvin 1:15.06 51:14.50
Niskayuna FR13 Olivia Hilt 1:15.73 41:15.60
Niskayuna  814 Caroline McGraw 1:17.16 31:16.74
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR15 Monica Beach 1:17.30 21:17.06
Bethlehem Central SR16 Kelsey Roche 1:17.76 11:17.03

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Saratoga Springs JR1 Gabrielle Celia 1:06.33 q  1:09.25
Shenendehowa JR2 Emma Rupert 1:06.61 q  1:08.82
Niskayuna SO3 Anna Vitolins 1:08.68 q  1:09.32
Shenendehowa JR4 Shelly Zhang 1:09.15 q  1:10.70
Saratoga Springs SO5 Emily Danielson 1:09.28 q  1:11.44
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ballston Spa JR6 Caitlyn Gardiner 1:11.52 q  1:13.78
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR7 Jenna Vandervort 1:11.60 q  1:15.16
Saratoga Springs JR8 Madison Livingston 1:11.78 q  1:13.81

Saratoga Springs SR9 Mallory Gannon 1:11.80 q  1:12.59
Albany FR10 Olivia Stebbins-Hopkins 1:12.03 q  1:15.51
Shenendehowa SR11 Elizabeth Eisnor 1:13.38 q  1:15.64
Shenendehowa SO12 Aurielle Marvin 1:14.50 q  1:17.21
Niskayuna FR13 Olivia Hilt 1:15.60 q  1:16.89
Niskayuna  814 Caroline McGraw 1:16.74 q  1:18.31
Bethlehem Central SR15 Kelsey Roche 1:17.03 q  1:18.29
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR16 Monica Beach 1:17.06 q  1:17.68

Ballston Spa  717 Annalise Pepper 1:17.94  1:20.19
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR18 Alexandra Cunningham 1:18.22  1:21.41

Shaker SR19 Canon Crummey 1:18.25  1:18.18
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR20 Sarah Buerker 1:18.95  1:22.10
Niskayuna FR21 Maggie Larkin 1:19.65  1:20.10
Albany  722 Olivia Hampson 1:20.95  1:22.98
Schenectady  723 Lauryn Chrisman 1:21.73  1:22.48
Albany  724 Brogan Monroe 1:22.13  1:23.96
Shaker SO25 Caroline Gutherie 1:22.28  1:22.48
Bethlehem Central SR26 Kessler Thompson 1:24.21  1:22.76

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Niskayuna 3:34.59 403:38.91

1) Tacia Angelopoulos SR 2) Maggie Wyngowski FR 3) Zeynep Balto JR 4) Anna Vitolins SO

    2 Saratoga Springs 3:40.75 343:53.81
1) Elle Kolakowski SO 2) Emily Danielson SO 3) MacKenzie Gaze SR 4) Maddison Feeley JR

    3 Shenendehowa 3:43.85 323:45.86
1) Angela Ferlo SR 2) Colleen Luibrand SR 3) Emma Rupert JR 4) Kristen Cregin SO

    4 Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:46.19 303:46.21
1) Erin Callahan SO 2) Caroline Conforti SO 3) Olivia Bigge FR 4) Kelly Gao JR

    5 Shaker 3:53.86 284:01.10
1) Isabelle Allison SO 2) Elizabeth Morgan FR 3) Gabby Bianco 8 4) Annabel O'Connor SR

    6 Ballston Spa 4:00.39 264:17.25
1) Erin Borgolini SR 2) Annalise Pepper 7 3) Megan Costello JR 4) Katie Barno SR

    7 Albany 4:14.97 244:21.33
1) Olivia Stebbins-Hopkins FR 2) Brogan Monroe 7 3) Olivia Hampson 7 4) Barbara Delaney 8

    8 Schenectady 4:23.87 224:30.40
1) Emily Hermann SO 2) Margaret Mitchell SO 3) Katelynn Robillard SR 4) Lauryn Chrisman 7

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    --- Bethlehem Central 3:50.40  3:51.66

1) Ally Federman SO 2) Emma Anderson 8 3) Kathryn Sancilio FR 4) Leigha Kosakowski FR

    1 Niskayuna 3:38.91 q  3:38.69
1) Tacia Angelopoulos SR 2) Clare Stansbury 8 3) Elaine Lipkin 8 4) Zeynep Balto JR
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2013 to 11/9/2013

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    2 Shenendehowa 3:45.86 q  3:40.36
1) Lindsay Caplan JR 2) Leah Constable SO 3) Colleen Luibrand SR 4) Kristen Cregin SO

    3 Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:46.21 q  3:50.92
1) Erin Callahan SO 2) Caroline Conforti SO 3) Olivia Bigge FR 4) Kelly Gao JR

    4 Saratoga Springs 3:53.81 q  3:39.57
1) Alison Canjura SO 2) Reiley Adelson SO 3) Mallory Gannon SR 4) Caroline Kelly JR

    5 Shaker 4:01.10 q  3:55.60
1) Isabelle Allison SO 2) Elizabeth Morgan FR 3) Gabby Bianco 8 4) Annabel O'Connor SR

    6 Ballston Spa 4:17.25 q  3:52.62
1) Laura Haskell JR 2) Erica Toth SR 3) Megan Costello JR 4) Samantha DeRagon 8

    7 Albany 4:21.33 q  4:23.09
1) Olivia Stebbins-Hopkins FR 2) Brogan Monroe 7 3) Olivia Hampson 7 4) Barbara Delaney 8

    8 Schenectady 4:30.40 q  4:32.66
1) Emily Hermann SO 2) Margaret Mitchell SO 3) Katelynn Robillard SR 4) Lauryn Chrisman 7


